

**ORDER BELOW EXH. 07 IN REGULAR CIVIL SUIT NO. 1/2025**

Perused the record. Heard the Ld. Advocate for plaintiffs. Issue show cause notice to the defendant no. 4 as to why Ex-parte ad-interim injunction should not be granted in favour of Plaintiff.

E.P. and S.B. is allowed, if prayed.

Returnable on – 09.01.2025

Date – 07.01.2025

Jt. Civil Judge, Junior Division,  
Kavathe Mahankal