

ORDER BELOW EXH. 20 IN RCS NO. 1/2025

Today the plaintiff and his Ld. Advocate are absent when called repeatedly till 4.30 pm. Perused the record. It appears that the suit is pending for filing reply by the plaintiff from 17.01.2025. Today is the third date after filing application by the defendant no. 4 under Order VII Rule 11 of Code of Civil Procedure, 1908. In spite of sufficient time and opportunities, the plaintiff has failed to file his reply at Exh. 20. Today the Ld. Advocate for defendant no. 4 is present. No adjournment application seeking the time for filing reply is on record by the plaintiff. Hence, present application is proceeded without reply by the plaintiff.

Date : 10/02/2025

(P J. Ligade)
Judicial Magistrate F.C.,
Kavathe- Mahankal